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EN Installation manual / DE Montageanleitung / ES Manual de montaje /
FR Notice de montage / IT Istruzioni di montaggio / PL Instrukcja montazu /
RU WHCTpyKUMSt NO MOHTaxy

WARNING / WARNUNG / ADVERTENCIA / AVERTISSEMENT / ATTENZIONE / OSTRZEZENIE / BHAMAHME
EN This Manual only applies to the installation of FLA 4, FLA 4+and Prime Fire with the Assemble frame only. The operation and whole installation of the FLA 4, FLA 4+and Prime Fire burner is
included in the original burner manual

DE Diese Anleitung gilt nur fiir die Installation von FLA 4, FLA 4+und Prime Fire mit dem Montagerahmen. Die Bedienung und die gesamte Installation des FLA 4, FLA 4+und Prime Fire Brenners
ist in der Original-Brenneranleitung enthalten.

ES Este manual sélo se aplica a la instalacion de los quemadores FLA 4, FLA 4+y Prime Fire con el bastidor Assemble. El funcionamiento y la instalacién completa del quemador FLA 4, FLA 4+y
Prime Fire se incluyen en el manual original del quemador.

FR Ce manuel s'applique uniquement a l'installation des braleurs FLA 4, FLA 4+et Prime Fire avec le cadre Assemble uniquement. Le fonctionnement et l'installation complete des braleurs FLA 4,
FLA 4+et Prime Fire sont décrits dans le manuel d'origine du brdleur.

IT Il presente manuale & valido solo per l'installazione di FLA 4, FLA 4+e Prime Fire con il telaio Assemble. Il funzionamento e l'installazione completa dei bruciatori FLA 4, FLA 4+e Prime Fire sono
contenuti nel manuale originale del bruciatore.

PL Niniejsza instrukcja dotyczy wytgcznie instalacji palnikéw FLA 4, FLA 4+i Prime Fire z ramg montazowa. Obstuga i cata instalacja palnika FLA 4, FLA 4+i Prime Fire jest zawarta w oryginalnej
instrukciji palnika

RU [laHHOe pyKOBOACTBO OTHOCUTCS TOMbKO K ycTaHoBke ropenok FLA 4, FLA 4+ Prime Fire c pamoit Assemble. 3kcnnyaTtaums u nonHelii MoHTax ropenok FLA 4, FLA 4+u Prime Fire onucanbl B
OpUrMHaNBLHOM PYKOBOACTBE MO AKCMITyaTaLumy ropenkm
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Burner length FLA 4 FLA 4+Prime Fire
Measure [mm] 590 790 990 1190 1490 1990 2490
L1 946 946 1146 1346 1646 2146 2822
L2 924 924 1124 1324 1624 2124 2800
L3 592 792 992 1194 1493 1993 2492
L4 282 282 282 282 282 282 282
L5 796 796 996 1201 1504 2x996 2x1336
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A bl Rah Montar el
A. ssemble a ”Te” OrT are Assemble frame | Assemblare il telaio | Montaz ramy Cbopka Kapkaca 1

frame montieren bastidor

. - Panneau en . 1x 590, 1x 790, 1x 990, 1x 1190,

B. | Windscreen | Glaspanel Panel de vidrio verre Panello di vetro Panel szklany CTeKNAHHaA NaneHb 1x 1490, 2x 1990, 2x 2490
C. | Side glass Seitenglas Vidrio lateral Verre latéral Vetro laterale Szyba boczna BokoBsoe cTek/10 2

Side glass Seitliche Tornillo del Vis de la vitre Vite del vetro : . BuHT 6oKoBOrO
D. . . Sruba bocznej szyby 2

screw Glasschraube cristal lateral latérale laterale cTekna

EN | Make the podium according to the drawing, lead in the electrical cable and SHS (optional for FLA 4 and FLA 4+). Make sure the top surface is level, then insert the frame.

Stellen Sie das Podest gemaR der Zeichnung her, fiihren Sie das elektrische Kabel und den SHS ein (optional fir FLA 4 und FLA 4+). Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die obere Flache

DE eben ist, und setzen Sie dann den Rahmen ein.

ES Construya el podio segun el plano, introduzca el cable eléctrico y el SHS (opcional para FLA 4 y FLA 4+). Asegurese de que la superficie superior esté nivelada e inserte el
marco.

FR Construire le podium selon le dessin, introduire le cable électrique et le SHS (optionnel pour FLA 4 et FLA 4+). Assurez-vous que la surface supérieure est de niveau, puis

insérez le cadre.

IT | Realizzare il podio secondo il disegno, inserire il cavo elettrico e I'SHS (opzionale per FLA 4 e FLA 4+). Assicurarsi che la superficie superiore sia in piano, quindi inserire il telaio.

Wykonaj podium wedtug rysunku, doprowadz przewdd elektryczny oraz SHS (opcja dla FLA 4 i FLA 4+). Upewnij sie, ze gdrna powierzchnia jest wypoziomowana, a nastepnie
wstaw ramke.

PL

M3roToBbTe NOAUYM B COOTBETCTBUM C YEPTEKOM, NOABEAUTE INEKTpUYecKuit kabenb n CBC (onuusa ans FLA 4 v FLA 4+). Y6eauTech, 4To BepXHAA NOBEPXHOCTb BbIPOBHEHA,

RU

3aTem BCTaBbTe pamy.

Min. 3x1,5 mm?, 230 V, 50 Hz,
PEQD

Optional SHS connection




EN Place the side glass in the socket, then tighten the pressure plate inside the housing to secure the glass in place. Connect the fireplace to the mains and then place the burner in the frame.
Finally, assemble the long glass panels into the slots.
Setzen Sie die Seitenscheibe in den Sockel ein und ziehen Sie dann die Druckplatte im Gehause fest, um die Scheibe zu fixieren. SchlieBen Sie den Kamin an das Stromnetz an und setzen
DE X R - Rk I R .
Sie dann den Brenner in den Rahmen. Zum Schluss setzen Sie die langen Glasscheiben in die Schlitze ein.
ES Coloque el cristal lateral en el zécalo y, a continuacidn, apriete la placa de presion del interior de la carcasa para fijar el cristal en su sitio. Conecte la chimenea a la red eléctricay, a
continuacion, coloque el quemador en el marco. Por Ultimo, monte los cristales largos en las ranuras.
FR Placez la vitre latérale dans le socle, puis serrez la plaque de pression a I'intérieur du boitier pour fixer la vitre en place. Branchez le foyer sur le secteur, puis placez le brileur dans le
cadre. Enfin, montez les longs panneaux de verre dans les fentes.
T Posizionare il vetro laterale nella presa, quindi stringere la piastra di pressione all'interno dell'alloggiamento per fissare il vetro in posizione. Collegare il caminetto alla rete elettrica e
quindi posizionare il bruciatore nel telaio. Infine, montare i pannelli di vetro lunghi nelle fessure.
PL Umiesc szybe boczng w gniezdzie, a nastepnie dokrec ptytke dociskowg wewnatrz obudowy, aby zabezpieczyc jg na miejscu. Podtacz kominek do sieci, a nastepnie umiesé go
w ramce. Na koniec zamontuj dtugie panele szklane w otworach.
YcTaHoBUTE GOKOBOE CTEKNO B FHE3/0, 3aTEM 3aTAHUTE NPUKUMHYIO NNACTUHY BHYTPU KOpMyca, 4Tobbl 3adrKCUPOBaTL CTEKNO Ha MecTe. MOAKN0UUTE KAMUH K 3/IEKTPOCETH, 3aTeM
YCTaHOBUTE ropesiky B pamKy. HakoHeLll, yCTaHOBUTE AIMHHbIE CTEKIAHHbIE NAaHEe/N B Nasbl.
electricity connection
Element C y
@ SHS connection
(only available with FLA4 and FLA4+)
Element B @
; Element B
Element C

Element C

Bottom view

EN | Follow the instructions for the FLA 4, FLA 4+ or Prime Fire Burner page 13

DE | Folgen Sie den Anweisungen fiir den FLA 4, FLA 4+ oder Prime Fire Brenner Seite 13
ES | Siga las instrucciones para el quemador FLA 4, FLA 4+ o Prime Fire pagina 13

FR | Suivez les instructions pour le brileur FLA 4, FLA 4+ ou Prime Fire page 13.

IT | Seguire le istruzioni per il bruciatore FLA 4, FLA 4+ o Prime Fire a pagina 13.

PL | Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcja FLA 4, FLA 4+ lub Prime Fire Burner str 13

RU | Cnegyite MHCTPYKUMAM AnA ropenok FLA 4, FLA 4+ unan Prime Fire cTp. 13

Installation manual FLA 4, FLA 4+ Burner (11537)
Installation manual Prime Fire Burner (11462)




